SUNDAY
9:45am

11:00am

WEDNESDAY
5:15pm
5:30pm
6:00pm

7:00pm

June 22

Sunday School

In-Person/Zoom

Worship In-person or Livestream

Sanctuary, Facebook, YouTube,
Vimeo

June 25

Hot Dog Supper Fellowship Hall
Coffee Time Common Ground
Adult Bible Study Chapel

Young Adult Circle Common Ground
Sanctuary Choir Rehearsal ChoirRm

SUNDAY
9:45am

11:00am

WEDNESDAY
5:15pm
5:30pm
6:00pm

7:00pm

June 22

Sunday School

In-Person/Zoom

Worship In-person or Livestream

Sanctuary, Facebook, YouTube,
Vimeo

June 25

Hot Dog Supper Fellowship Hall
Coffee Time Common Ground
Adult Bible Study Chapel

Young Adult Circle Common Ground
Sanctuary Choir Rehearsal ChoirRm




PRAYER NEEDS
AS OF 6/20/25

Candy Tignor, JMH cancer surgery June 19. (6/18)
Cindy Farmer, recuperating at home. (6/17)

Expressions of Love and Christian Sympathy go out to Laura
Brown in the passing of her mom, Jane Brown. No details at
this time. (6/17)

Julianne Tally, hip replacement, home recuperating. (sister-in-
law of Carol Clifton). (6/17)

Darlene Light, Princeton Transitional Care in Johnon City for
rehabilitation. (mother of Matt Light) (6/16)

Jim Jones, recuperating from fall, (6/13)

Rodney Lawson, surgery scheduled for June 27. (father of
Shane Lawson) (6/12)

Barbara Van Huss, home recuperating. (Broken hip) (6/9)

Katie Jo Jones—McCarthy and baby, pregnancy complications.
(daughter of Eloise Jones) (6/9)

Sarah Richards, recuperating, bike wreck (daughter of Roger &
Mary Garrett) (6/6)

Howard Smith, blood platelet issues. (6/4)
Mary Fraysier, foot injury. (6/2)

Virginia Wolfe, UK hospital with injuries from KY tornados
(cousins of Lisa Wolfe) (5/19)
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