SUNDAY	June 22	SUNDAY	June 22
9:45am	Sunday School In-Person/Zoom	9:45am	Sunday School In-Person/Zoom
11:00am	Worship In-person or Livestream Sanctuary, Facebook, YouTube, Vimeo	11:00am	Worship In-person or Livestream Sanctuary, Facebook, YouTube, Vimeo
WEDNESDAY 5:15pm 5:30pm 6:00pm 7:00pm	June 25 Hot Dog Supper <i>Fellowship Hall</i> Coffee Time <i>Common Ground</i> Adult Bible Study <i>Chapel</i> Young Adult Circle <i>Common Ground</i> Banctuary Choir Rehearsal <i>ChoirRm</i>	WEDNESDAY 5:15pm 5:30pm 6:00pm 7:00pm	June 25 Hot Dog Supper <i>Fellowship Hall</i> Coffee Time <i>Common Ground</i> Adult Bible Study <i>Chapel</i> Young Adult Circle <i>Common Ground</i> Sanctuary Choir Rehearsal <i>ChoirRm</i>

PRAYER NEEDS AS OF 6/20/25

Candy Tignor, JMH cancer surgery June 19. (6/18)

Cindy Farmer, recuperating at home. (6/17)

Expressions of Love and Christian Sympathy go out to Laura Brown in the passing of her mom, Jane Brown. No details at this time. (6/17)

Julianne Tally, hip replacement, home recuperating. (sister-in-law of Carol Clifton). (6/17)

Darlene Light, Princeton Transitional Care in Johnon City for rehabilitation. (mother of Matt Light) (6/16)

Jim Jones, recuperating from fall, (6/13)

Rodney Lawson, surgery scheduled for June 27. (father of Shane Lawson) (6/12)

Barbara Van Huss, home recuperating. (Broken hip) (6/9)

Katie Jo Jones–McCarthy and baby, pregnancy complications. (daughter of Eloise Jones) (6/9)

Sarah Richards, recuperating, bike wreck (daughter of Roger & Mary Garrett) (6/6)

Howard Smith, blood platelet issues. (6/4)

Mary Fraysier, foot injury. (6/2)

Virginia Wolfe, UK hospital with injuries from KY tornados (cousins of Lisa Wolfe) (5/19)

PRAYER NEEDS AS OF 6/20/25

Candy Tignor, JMH cancer surgery June 19. (6/18)

Cindy Farmer, recuperating at home. (6/17)

Expressions of Love and Christian Sympathy go out to Laura Brown in the passing of her mom, Jane Brown. No details at this time. (6/17)

Julianne Tally, hip replacement, home recuperating. (sister-in-law of Carol Clifton). (6/17)

Darlene Light, Princeton Transitional Care in Johnon City for rehabilitation. (mother of Matt Light) (6/16)

Jim Jones, recuperating from fall, (6/13)

Rodney Lawson, surgery scheduled for June 27. (father of Shane Lawson) (6/12)

Barbara Van Huss, home recuperating. (Broken hip) (6/9)

Katie Jo Jones–McCarthy and baby, pregnancy complications. (daughter of Eloise Jones) (6/9)

Sarah Richards, recuperating, bike wreck (daughter of Roger & Mary Garrett) (6/6)

Howard Smith, blood platelet issues. (6/4)

Mary Fraysier, foot injury. (6/2)

Virginia Wolfe, UK hospital with injuries from KY tornados (cousins of Lisa Wolfe) (5/19)